## EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL FOR EOUS AND SEZS

8G, Hansalaya Building, 15, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Tel: 23329766-69 Fax No.011-23329770, E-mail: <a href="mailto:epcesho@gmail.com">epcesho@gmail.com</a>

AnandGiri No.EPC/SEZ/AM00/A.15

**Dy. Director General** July 11, 2019

## **EPCES CIRCULAR NO. 329**

Sub: DGFT Trade Notice No. 1 dated 10.7.2019 regarding last opportunity for submission of EODC documents on or before 18.7.2019 for EPCG and Advance Authorizations.

ADGFT (CLA) has issued Trade Notice No. 1 dated 10.7.2019 (available at <a href="http://rla.dgft.gov.in/dgftcla/tradenotice.html">http://rla.dgft.gov.in/dgftcla/tradenotice.html</a>) informing that it has been observed that a large number of Advance Authorization holders and EPCG authorization holders have not submitted redemption/EODC documents even when the Export Obligation period has expired long back. Trade Notice further inform that all such authorization holders are being given one time last opportunity to submit EO discharge documents on or before 18/7/2019, failing which in exercise of powers under Section 7.1(k) of the Foreign Trade (Regulations) Rules, 1993, such authorization holders shall be declared as defaulter and placed under DEL.

This is for kind information of the members and doing the further needful action, if any.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: CLA Delhi DGFT <cladelhi-dgft@nic.in>

Date: Thu, Jul 11, 2019 at 3:16 PM

Subject: Trade Notice No.1 dated 10.7.2019

To: <epcesho@gmail.com>

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE CLA
'A'WING, I.P.BHAWAN, INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE
NEW DELHI – 110002

Sir.

Kindly find attached Trade Notice No.1 dated 10.7.2019 regarding one time last opportunity to submit EODC documents on or before 18.7.2019 for EPCG and Advance Authorisations.

Kindly circulate it among your registered exporters.

This can be viewed at -- http://rla.dgft.gov.in/dgftcla/tradenotice.html

RA CLA NEW Delhi link available at (www.dgft.gov.in)

HelpDesk- CLA